Number of outstanding authorised shares at end of year 203 203 203 203

The unissued ordinary shares are under the control of the directors until the forthcoming annual general meeting subject to

the following conditions:

– the authority is valid until the next annual general meeting but shall not extend beyond 15 months;

– a paid press announcement giving full details, including the impact on net asset value and earnings per share, be published

after any issue representing, on a cumulative basis within one financial year, 5% or more of the number of shares in issue

prior to the issue concerned;

– that the issue in aggregate in one financial year shall not exceed 15% of the number of shares of the company’s issued

ordinary share capital; and

– that, in determining the price at which an issue of shares for cash will be made in terms of this authority, the maximum

discount permitted shall be 10% of the weighted average trading price of the ordinary shares on the JSE Securities Exchange

SA (adjusted for any dividend declared but not yet paid or for any capitalisation award made to shareholders) over the

30 business days prior to the date that the price of the issue is determined or agreed by the directors of the company.

GROUP COMPANY

2003 2002 2003 2002
Rm Rm Rm Rm

117

GROUP COMPANY

2003 2002 2003 2002
Rm Rm Rm Rm

17. INTEREST-BEARING BORROWINGS
NON-CURRENT BORROWINGS
Summary of loans by financial year of redemption
2003 931 844
2004 407 221 292 138
2005 697 124 200 36
2006 1 126 86 622
2007 273 71 99
2008 onwards 705 380 111 300

Total non-current borrowings (annexure 1) 3 208 1 813 1 324 1 318
Current portion included in current liabilities (407) (931) (292) (844)

Total 2 801 882 1 032 474

Details of interest rates payable on borrowings are
shown in annexure 1.

INTEREST-BEARING BORROWINGS
Non-current borrowings 2 801 882 1 032 474

Short-term borrowings 130 9 154 9
Current portion of non-current
borrowings 407 931 292 844

Total short-term borrowings 537 940 446 853

Total 3 338 1 822 1 478 1 327

Included in the above interest-bearing borrowings are
obligations relating to finance leases. Details are:
Minimum lease payments:
– less than 1 year 30 44
– more than 1 year and less than 5 years 27 55
– more than 5 years

– total 57 99
– less future finance charges 7 16

Present value of lease liabilities 50 83

Representing lease liabilities:
– current 25 40
– non-current (more than 1 year and less than 5 years) 25 43
– non-current (more than 5 years)

Total 50 83

18. OTHER LONG-TERM PAYABLES
Other long-term payables: Iscor captive mines 386 178
Other long-term payables 2

388 178

Iscor has funded the capital expenditure at the Thabazimbi and Tshikondeni captive mines in terms of supply agreements. The
funds are repayable over the life of the assets as specified in the supply agreements.

118 KUMBA FINANCIAL REPORTING 2003

Notes to the annual financial statements (continued)

19. PROVISIONS
GROUP
For the year ended 30 June 2002

At beginning of year

Unbundling 290 106 21 417

Charge to income statement 11 44 13 68

Additional provisions 5 47 13 65

Interest adjustment 6 6

Unused amounts reversed (3) (3)

Utilised during year (15) (40) (2) (57)

At end of year 286 110 32 428